

□

SLP(C)No. 13558 OF 2003
ITEM No.63

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13558/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2003 in CWP 4558/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

T.G. KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IDBI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission and for exemption)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr.A.M. Singhvi,Sr.adv.

Mr.Sumant Batra,Adv.
Ms.Priyanjali Singh,Adv.
Mr.Amit Bhandari,Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the IDBI that the sale has been fixed for 11th August, 2003. Since the sale has been so fixed let the auction be proceeded with.

However, no final decision shall be taken regarding the acceptance of the bid without the permission of this Court. The petitioner will be at liberty to bid at the auction in accordance with the

:2:

terms and conditions of the sale.

Service to be effected on the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks from date. Dasti service is permitted in addition. In default of effecting the service within the aforesaid period the SLP against the unserved respondents will stand dismissed.

The counter affidavit, if any, on behalf of the other respondents will be filed within four weeks from the date.

(Usha Bhardwaj) (Madhu Saxena)
P.S. To Registrar COURT MASTER

