

SLP(C)No. 13558 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

A/N MATTER
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13558/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2003 in CWP 4558/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

T.G. KRISHNAMURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

IDBI & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission and exemption)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.V. REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Sh. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Saket Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.,
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For rr-1 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sumant Batra, Adv.
Ms. Puja Jain, Adv.
Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the matter for final disposal.

In the meanwhile, it is open to the IDBI to withdraw the amount of Rs. 1,51,00,000/- deposited by the petitioner

-2-

pursuant to the orders of this Court against the principal claim of the IDBI against the petitioner. Such withdrawal and adjustment will be without prejudice to the contention of the IDBI that the SLP is otherwise not maintainable.

Indu(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master