

Z

C.A.No. 1248 OF 2004

ITEM No.6

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7-8 Civil Appeal No.1248/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

T.G. KRISHNAMURTHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

IDBI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for withdrawal of amount and correction of order
dated 20.2.2004)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.C Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. N.P. Middha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowaria, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Ms. Tina Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 7-8 are allowed.

Any amounts withdrawn will be credited in the account of the petitioner.
...2/-

-2-

The Order dated 20th February, 2004 is corrected by substituting the figure of Rs.6.02 crores in place of Rs.6.2 crores wherever the numbers appear in the Order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.7-8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1248 of 2004

T.G. KRISHNAMURTHY APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

IDBI & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 7-8 are allowed.

Any amounts withdrawn will be credited in the account of the petitioner.
The Order dated 20th February, 2004 is corrected by substituting the figure of Rs.6.02 crores in place of Rs.6.2 crores wherever the numbers appear in the Order.

.....J.
(RUMA PAL)

.....J.
(G.P.MATHUR)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 30, 2004